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 A
 25 Academic Advising and Career Services 

Center, 2nd floor, E-6 
 24 Admission Office, Knoles Hall, E-7
 175 Alan and Olive Gardemeyer Field, A-5
 135 Alex G. Spanos Center, G-3
 49 Alpha Phi, ΑΦ, D-7
 112 Alumni House, Alex and Jeri Vereschagin, 

G-5
 27 Anderson Hall, F-6
 122 Art Center, Jeannette Powell, J-4
 120 Art Gallery, Reynolds, Geosciences Center, 

J-4

 B
 62 Bannister Hall, E-5
 61 Baun Fitness Center, E-5
 28 Baun Hall, F-6
 73 Bechtel International Center, F-5
 101 Benerd College, G-5
 48 Beta Theta Pi, ΒΘΠ, D-7
 148 Bill Simoni Field, F-3
 103 Biological Sciences Center, H-6
 110 Biological Laboratories, H-5
 119 Bon Appétit Company Native Garden, H-4
 60 Bookstore, DeRosa University Center, D-6
 115 Box Office, Long Theatre, G-4
 163 Brookside Field, C-3
 12 Buck Memorial Hall, F-8
 10 Burns Tower, Robert E., F-8

 C 
 166 Calaveras Hall, D-3 
 77 Callison Hall, F-5
 76 Carter House, E-4
 74 Casa Jackson, F-5
 75 Casa Werner, F-5
 124 Ceramics Studio, J-4
 34 Chambers Technology Center, John T. F-6
 172 Chan Family Hall, B-6
 178 Chan Family Health Sciences Learning 

Center and Clinics Building, B-7
 146 Chris Kjeldsen Pool, G-3
 107 Classroom Building, J-5
 68 College of the Pacific, Wendell Phillips 

Center, F-5
 40 Colliver Hall, Morris Chapel, Sears Hall, E-8
 116 Communication Department, H-4
 14 Conservatory of Music, Faye Spanos 

Concert Hall, F-8
 141 Covered Performance Center, J-1
 170 Cowell Wellness Center, B-4

 D
 132 Dance Studio, east side of South 

Campus Gym, H-3
 44 Delta Delta Delta, ∆∆∆, D-8
 46 Delta Gamma, ∆Γ, D-7
 111 DeMarcus Brown Studio, Theatre Arts, H-5
 60 DeRosa University Center, Don and 

Karen, D-6
 60 Dining, DeRosa University Center, D-6
 25 Disability Services, McCaffrey Center, 

1st floor, E-6
   60 Don and Karen DeRosa University Center, 

D-6
 168 Duplicating Services, C-4

E
 23 Eberhardt School of Business, Weber Hall, 

E-8
 179 Edward and Alice Long Memorial Hall, B-7
 81 Eiselen House, E-4
 78 Elbert Covell Hall, F-4
 34 Engineering and Computer Science, School 

of, Chambers Technology Center, F-6
 118 Engineering and Computer Science South 

Campus Labs, H-4
 152 Eve Zimmerman Tennis Center, G-2

 F
 84 Farley House, F-4
 14 Faye Spanos Concert Hall, F-8
 157 Field Hockey Turf, F-2
 30 Finance Center, West Memorial Hall, F-6

 G
 175 Gardemeyer Field, Alan and Olive, A-5
 71 George Wilson Hall, F-5
 120 Geosciences Center, J-4
 41 Grace Covell Hall, E-7
 24 Graduate School, Knoles Hall, E-7
 25 The Grove, McCaffrey Center, E-6

 H
 42 Hand Hall, E-7
 179 Health Science Library, 

Rite Aid Info Commons, B-7
 178 Health Sciences Learning Center 

and Clinics Building, B-7
 33 Human Resources, F-6
 68 Humanities Wing, Wendell Phillips Center, 

north end, F-5
 29 Hydraulics Laboratory, F-6

 I
 71 International Studies, School of 

George Wilson Hall, F-5

 J
 25 Janet Leigh Theatre, McCaffrey Center, E-6
 130 Janssen–Lagorio Gymnasium and 

Performance Center, G-4
 122 Jeannette Powell Art Center, J-4
 72 Jessie Ballantyne Hall, F-5
 70 John Ballantyne Hall, F-5
 34 John T. Chambers Technology Center, F-6

 K
 45 Kappa Alpha Theta, ΚΑΘ, D-7
 8 Kappa Psi, ΚΨ, G-9
 32 Khoury Hall, F-6
 146 Kjeldsen Pool, Chris G-3
 140 Klein Family Field, H-2
 150 Knoles Field, F-4
 24 Knoles Hall, E-7
 20 Knoles Lawn, F-7

 L
 18 Library, William Knox Holt Memorial, F-7
 179 Long Memorial Hall, B-7
 115 Long Theatre, G-4

M
 168 Mail Services, C-4
 64 Main Gymnasium, F-5
 25 McCaffrey Center, E-6
 7 McConchie Hall, F-9
 3 Military and Veterans Student Center, F-9
 171 Monagan Hall, B-5
 40 Morris Chapel, Colliver Hall, Sears Hall E-8

 N
 119 Native Garden, Bon Appétit Company, H-4

 O
 109 Olson Hall, J-5
 63 Owen Hall, E-5

 P
 145 Pacific Aquatics Center, G-3
 1 Pacific House, E-9
 134 Pacific Intercollegiate Athletics Center, H-3
 120 Pacific Geosciences Center, J-4
 118 Pacific Resources Research Center, H-3
 79 Pacific Technology 

Customer Support Center, F-4
 2 Phi Delta Chi, Φ∆Χ, F-9
 146 Pool, Chris Kjeldsen, G-3
 122 Powell Art Center, Jeannette J-4
 27 Presidents’ Room, Anderson Hall, 

south side, F-6
 85 Price House, F-4
 116 Psychology Department, H-4
 170 Public Safety, Cowell Wellness Center, 

lower level, B-4

 R
 142 Raney Sand Volleyball Courts, H-1
 78 Raymond Great Hall, F-4
 80 Raymond Lodge, F-4
 16 Recital Hall, F-7
 27 Regents Dining Room, Anderson Hall, F-6
 24 Registrar, Knoles Hall, E-7
 15 Rehearsal Hall, F-8
 120 Reynolds Art Gallery, Geosciences Center, 

J-4
 179 Rite Aid Info Commons, B-7
 82 Ritter House, F-4
 117 Robb Garden, H-4
 180 Rotunda, B-7

 S
 142 Sand Volleyball Courts, Raney, H-1
 153 Sanders Tennis Clubhouse, Roy and Jean 

G-1
 34 School of Engineering and Computer 

Science, 
  Chambers Technology Center, F-6
 71 School of International Studies, George 

Wilson Hall, F-5
 40 Sears Hall, Morris Chapel, Colliver Hall, E-8
 47 Sigma Chi, ΣΧ, D-7
 148 Simoni Field, Bill F-3
 132 South Campus Gymnasium, H-3
 118 South Campus Labs, H-4
 31 Southwest Hall, F-6
 135 Spanos Center, Alex G., G-3
 178 Speech, Hearing and Language Center, 

Health Sciences Learning Center, B-6
 168 Support Services, Physical Plant, C-4

 T
 152 Tennis Center, Eve Zimmerman, G-2
 153 Tennis Clubhouse, Roy and Jean Sanders 

G-1
 165 Theta Chi, ΘΧ, D-3
 179 Thomas J. Long School of Pharmacy, 

Long Memorial Hall, B-7
 35 Tower View Apartments, G-7
 111 Theatre Arts, DeMarcus Brown Studio, H-5

 U
 60 University Center, Don and Karen DeRosa 

D-6
 160 University Townhouses, C-2

 V
 112 Vereschagin Alumni House, Alex and Jeri, 

G-5

 W
 23 Weber Hall, E-8
 170 Wellness Center, B-4
 83 Wemyss Hall, F-4
 68 Wendell Phillips Center, F-5
 30 West Memorial Hall, Finance Center, F-6
 23 Westgate Management Center, 

Weber Hall, E-8
 18 William Knox Holt Memorial Library, F-7
 71 Wilson Hall, F-5

 Z
 155 Zuckerman Field, F-2

 University Administration
 112 Alumni Relations, Vereschagin Alumni 

House, G-5
 30 Business and Finance, 

West Memorial Hall, F-6
 42 Development, Hand Hall, E-7
 42 External Relations, Hand Hall, E-7
 42 Office of Marketing and Communications, 

Hand Hall, E-7
 27 Office of the President, Anderson Hall, 

east side, F-6
 27 Office of the Provost, Anderson Hall, 

north side, F-6
 42 Office of Student Life, Hand Hall, E-7

 Visitor Parking and Information
  Maps, information and parking permits are 

available in Burns Tower lobby. Limited 
visitor parking spaces are located across 
from Burns Tower facing Pacific Avenue. 
Permits are not required after 5 pm 
weekdays or on weekends. 
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 1 Pacific House, E-9
 2 Phi Delta Chi, , F-9
 3 Military and Veterans Student Center, F-9
 7 McConchie Hall, F-9
 8 Kappa Psi, , G-9
 10 Burns Tower, Robert E., F-8
 12 Buck Memorial Hall, F-8
 14 Conservatory of Music, Faye Spanos 

Concert Hall, F-8
 14 Faye Spanos Concert Hall, F-8
 15 Rehearsal Hall, F-8
 16 Recital Hall, F-7
 18 William Knox Holt Memorial Library, F-7
 20 Knoles Lawn, F-7
 23 Eberhardt School of Business, Weber Hall, 

E-8
 23 Weber Hall, E-8
 23 Westgate Management Center, 

Weber Hall, E-8
 24 Admission Office, Knoles Hall, E-7
 24 Graduate School, Knoles Hall, E-7
 24 Knoles Hall, E-7
 24 Registrar, Knoles Hall, E-7
 25 Academic Advising and Career Services 

Center, McCaffrey Center, 2nd floor, E-6
 25 Janet Leigh Theatre, McCaffrey Center, E-6
 25 McCaffrey Center, E-6
 25 The Grove, McCaffrey Center, E-6
 27 Anderson Hall, F-6
 27 Office of the President, Anderson Hall, 

east side, F-6
 27 Office of the Provost, Anderson Hall, 

north side, F-6
 27 Presidents’ Room, Anderson Hall, 

south side, F-6
 27 Regents Dining Room, Anderson Hall, F-6
 28 Baun Hall, F-6
 29 Hydraulics Laboratory, F-6
 30 Business and Finance, 

West Memorial Hall, F-6
 30 Finance Center, West Memorial Hall, F-6
 31 Southwest Hall, F-6
 32 Khoury Hall, F-6

 33 Human Resources, F-6
 34 School of Engineering and Computer 

Science, Chambers Technology Center, F-6
 34 John T. Chambers Technology Center, F-6
 35 Tower View Apartments, G-7
 40 Morris Chapel, Colliver Hall, Sears Hall E-8
 41 Grace Covell Hall, E-7
 42 Development, Hand Hall, E-7
 42 External Relations, Hand Hall, E-7
 42 Hand Hall, E-7
 42 Office of Marketing and Communications, 

Hand Hall, E-7
 42 Office of Student Life, Hand Hall, E-7
 44 Delta Delta Delta, , D-8
 45 Kappa Alpha Theta, , D-7
 46 Delta Gamma, , D-7
 47 Sigma Chi, , D-7
 48 Beta Theta Pi, , D-7
 49 Alpha Phi, , D-7
 60 Bookstore, DeRosa University Center, D-6
 60 DeRosa University Center, 

Don and Karen, D-6
 61 Baun Fitness Center, E-5
 62 Bannister Hall, E-5
 63 Owen Hall, E-5
 64 Main Gymnasium, F-5
 68 College of the Pacific, 

Wendell Phillips Center, F-5
 68 Humanities Wing, Wendell Phillips Center, 

north end, F-5
 68 Wendell Phillips Center, F-5
 70 John Ballantyne Hall, F-5
 71 George Wilson Hall, F-5
 71 School of International Studies, George 

Wilson Hall, F-5
 72 Jessie Ballantyne Hall, F-5
 73 Bechtel International Center, F-5
 74 Casa Jackson, F-5
 75 Casa Werner, F-5
 76 Carter House, E-4
 77 Callison Hall, F-5
 78 Elbert Covell Hall, F-4

 78 Raymond Great Hall, F-4
 79 Pacific Technology Customer Support 

Center, F-4
 80 Raymond Lodge, F-4
 81 Eiselen House, E-4
 82 Ritter House, F-4
 83 Wemyss Hall, F-4
 84 Farley House, F-4
 85 Price House, F-4
 101 Benerd College, G-5
 103 Biological Sciences Center, H-6
 107 Classroom Building, J-5
 109 Olson Hall, J-5
 110 Biological Laboratories, H-5
 111 DeMarcus Brown Studio, Theatre Arts, H-5
 112 Alumni Relations, Vereschagin Alumni 

House, G-5
 112 Vereschagin Alumni House, Alex and Jeri, 

G-5
 115 Box Office, Long Theatre, G-4
 115 Long Theatre, G-4
 116 Communication Department, H-4
 116 Psychology Department, H-4
 117 Robb Garden, H-4
 118 Engineering and Computer Science South 

Campus Labs, H-4
 118 Pacific Resources Research Center, H-3
 118 South Campus Labs, H-4
 119 Bon Appétit Company Native Garden, H-4
 119 Native Garden, Bon Appétit Company, H-4
 120 Pacific Geosciences Center, J-4
 120 Reynolds Art Gallery, Geosciences Center, 

J-4
 122 Jeannette Powell Art Center, J-4
 124 Ceramics Studio, J-4
 130 Janssen–Lagorio Gymnasium and 

Performance Center, G-4
 132 Dance Studio, east side of South Campus 

Gym, H-3
 132 South Campus Gymnasium, H-3
 134 Pacific Intercollegiate Athletics Center, H-3

 135 Alex G. Spanos Center, G-3
 140 Klein Family Field, H-2
 141 Covered Performance Center, J-1
 142 Raney Sand Volleyball Courts, H-1
 145 Pacific Aquatics Center, G-3
 146 Chris Kjeldsen Pool, G-3
 148 Bill Simoni Field, F-3
 150 Knoles Field, F-4
 152 Eve Zimmerman Tennis Center, G-2
 153 Sanders Tennis Clubhouse, Roy and Jean 

G-1
 155 Zuckerman Field, F-2
 157 Field Hockey Turf, F-2
 160 University Townhouses, C-2
 163 Brookside Field, C-3
 165 Theta Chi, , D-3
 166 Calaveras Hall, D-3
 168 Duplicating Services, C-4
 168 Mail Services, C-4
 168 Support Services, Physical Plant, C-4
 170 Cowell Wellness Center, B-4
 170 Public Safety, Cowell Wellness Center, 

lower level, B-4
 170 Wellness Center, B-4
 171 Monagan Hall, B-5
 172 Chan Family Hall, B-6
 175 Alan and Olive Gardemeyer Field, A-5
 178 Chan Family Health Sciences Learning 

Center and Clinics Building, B-7
 178 Health Sciences Learning Center, and Clinics 

Building, B-7
 178 Speech, Hearing and Language Center, 

Health Sciences Learning Center, B-6
 179 Edward and Alice Long Memorial Hall, B-7
 179 Health Science Library, Rite Aid Info 

Commons, B-7
 179 Long Memorial Hall, B-7
 179 Rite Aid Info Commons, B-7
 179 Thomas J. Long School of Pharmacy and 

Health Sciences, Long Memorial Hall, B-7
 180 Rotunda, B-7
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